CONNECTION WiITH THEIR CONTRACT FOR SUPPLYING RECORDS AND SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTV, wiTH NaTionaL SURETY CORPJ

Forman, N. Dak. Aprre &TH, |1943,
THe BoaRp oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
PRESENT.
SEVERAL REPORTS HAD BEEN RECEIVED OF SER1OUS WASHOUTS OF GRADES AND BRIDGES IN VARIOUS PARTS
oF THe CounTv AND THE BOARD FOUND 1T NECESSARY TO MAKE A COMPLETE SURVEY OF THE DAMAGE CAUSED BY THE FLOOD |

WATERS .

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN INSPECTION OF ROADS AND BRIDGES IN THE WESTERN HALF OF THE ;
Countv, RETURNING AT 6 o'cLock, P. M. :

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHerier L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL pROPERJ
TY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MarcH, |943, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,111.32.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., T0 9 o'cLock, a. M., ApriL 9TH, 1Q43, g

Forman, N, Dak. ApriL 9tH, 1943,

THE BoARD OF COUNTV CommissioNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO TRAVEL TO THE EASTERN HALF OF THE COUNTY TO INSPECT DAMAGE DONE TO GRADE*
AND BRIDGES BY fLOOD WATERS,

THe BOARD FOUND ROADS IMPASSABLE IN MANY PLACES AND SEVERAL SERIOUS WASHOUTS OF GRADES AND EX- |
TENSIVE DAMAGES TO BRIDGES.
THe BoAaRD RETURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED To R. W. SarsTroM, as CouNTy AUDITOR FOR THE ENSU-
ING TERM OF TWO VEARS, AND HIS BOND IN THE AMOUMT oF $10,000.00 witH THE StaTe Bonoing Funp as SURETY, Was |
ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRoD.

On mMoTioN THE BoaRD aDJOURNED AT 5 o'CLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., ApriL [2TH, 1943,

Forman, N. Dak. AprirL 12TH, 1943,

THE Boaro oF County COMM!SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i

THE BoARD PROCEEDED To cHECK THE CouNTY OFF1CES FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lsT, 1943, ano
FOUND THAT DURING THE SAID QUARTER, FEES HAD BEEN COLLECTED AS FOLLOWS!

RecisTer oF Deeps $288.25
CounTy JunGe 39.00 i
CLerx oF CouRrt 170.50
SHER| FF 47.00 ‘
Aup1TOR 22.46 i
SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHooLS 2.00 i

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCERTED
By THE Boarp. |

Cotmiss1oNER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO NOTIFY THE NORTHWESTERN i
BerL TererHonE CompaNy THAT THEY WISH TO DISCONTINUE THE EXTENSION TELESPHONE 1N THE COMMISSIONERS ROOM AND |
TecemHone N THE County Nurse's oFFice, |
Commtss1ONER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED.

THE MEMBERS OF THE Boaro accompAntep By CHas. GLasser oF THE Grasser ConstrucTion Comeany, eRo- |
CEEDED TO INSPECT BRIDGES IN THE COUNTY, DAMAGED BY FLOOD WATERS, RETURNING AT 5 0'cLock, P, M.

On MoTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, . M., T0 9 o'cLock, a. M., ApriL 13TH, QU3 |

Forman, N. Dak. ApriL !3TH, 1943,

THe Boarp oF County CommissionERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CoMm15S10NER SAEWERT INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, DUE TO THE RECENT FLOOD WATERS A NUMBER OF BRIDGES IN SARGENT COUNTY WERE DAMAGED TO
THE EXTENT THAT THEY ARE UNSAFE AND UNFIT FOR TRAFFIC PURPOSES WITH NO POS$SIBLE DETOURS, GREAT MARDSHIPS
ARE BEING WORKED ON THE TRAVELING PUBLIC AND THE PEOPLE RESIDING IN THE AREAS ADJACENT TO SAID BRIDGES, AND
ESPECIALLY ON FARMERS WHO HAVE TO CROSS THESE BRIDGES IN ORDER TO MOVE FROM ONE FIELD TO ANOTHER, CREATING |
A SERIOUS SITUATION WHICH SHOULD BE CORRECTED WITHOUT ANY DELAY,

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT AN EMERGENCY BE HEREBY DECLARED TO EXIST AND THAT THE GLasser ConsTRUCTION |
CoMpANY BE ENGAGED TO PROCEED TO REPAIR THE BRIDGES LOCATED AS FOLLOWS! i

BeTween secTions 26 ano 14 ano 2 ano 11, 132-58, Denver TownsHie |
BeTweeN SECTIONS 29 anp 30 ano 26 ano 25, 132-53, Hare TownsHip

BETWEEN secTions B ano 8, [31-53, Herman TownsHip

BeTween sEcTions 3) anp 32, 130-53, KingsTon TownsHip

IN CENTER OF SECTION 23~131-53, Herman TownsHie oN HigHway L.

Com415510NER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

N
On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SURETY BOND OF GLOBE-GAzeTTE PRINTING “ompANv, FURNISHED 1IN i

|
ORATI?N ﬁs SURETY, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,000.00, AS TO SUFFICIENCY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE
S ATTORNEY. il




' ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL BY THE STaTe Tax CommisstioneRr, THE appLic-

. aTioN oF HuLDA JOHNSTON FOR A REFUND OF I9l1 Taxes on Lot 16, BrLock 5, ViLLace oF GWINNER, IN THE AMOUNT OF

| $8.37, FOR THE REASON THAT STRUCTURES HAD ERRONEOUSLY BEEN ASSESSED ON THE LOT, THE VALUATION FOR 1942 1o
ae Reoucen To $75.00 (100%).

ON mMoTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Apriv Il4TH, IQ43,

Forman, N. Dak. Aprit Ihru, 1943,

Tue Boaro or County CommissionERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTERLY SETTLEMENT WiTH THE CounTv TREASURER FOR THE QUARTER

+ ENDING MarcH 3lsT, |9M3, AND FOUND THAT HE HAD ON HAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS, APRIL |37H, 1943, THE sum
" oF $213,280.15.
;‘ AL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUNDO T0 BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT COMPARED THE LED-
i GERS OF THE AUDITOR AND TREASURER. SAME BEING FOUND CORRECT, THE TREASURERS BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED
B8y THE BOARD AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSED,

: ON MOT1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT AND CHECK RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER
"enping Maren 3lsT, 1943,

ON MOT1ION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., ApriL I5TH, 1943,

! Forman, N, Dak. ApriL I5TH, |03,

THE BoarDp oF COUNTV COMMISS|ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. I
THe BOARD INSPECTED BRIDGE BUILDING MATERtAL AT THE CounTy FAIR GrounDs.,
! THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND DI SBURSEMENTS.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT!ON ALILOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoaRro:

War. No.
18137 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $105.00 A
18138 Frep CHrisTensen, REMOV NG SNOW 32,404
18139  JoHn GRONLUND, SERV|CES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 130.05 4
' 18140 AmvHUR RoBERTS, SERV|CES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 151, 10K
13141 AARON ASHLEY, ASS1STING PATROLMAN 62.80 4
12142 Norman Urie, LABOR ON ROAD 2.804
| 18143 Curis Horen, LABOR 7.204
118144 Crarence JoHnsoN, LABOR 1.60
hISIuS Wavne Couk, LABOR 1.60
i 18146 Heren ). KyLwLingsTap, SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE g87.50
L 14147  Sworri M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES as CouNTY AGENT 166.22
i 18148 Mrs, Geo. W. ScoviLLE, SALARY - OPA 75.00
{18149 Verna MoPHAIL, SALARY - OPA 75.00
{18150 MvRTLE ScoviLLE, ADDRESS ING ENVELOPES 1.75
S 18151 Creo J. Ousen, SALARY - FSA 60.00
18152 R. G. Ouson, REPAIRS ON COUNTY TRUCK 5.00
ﬁlS!S} ArTHUR Nockreevy, LABOR - SNOW REMOVAL 53.20
{18154 HeLen KasTNner, CLERICAL WORK 6.60
118155 Laurinpa Ouson, CLERICAL WORK 38.40
;14156 Orvin 8. Ouson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT, POWER, POSTAGE, FREIGHT & Post OF. sox ReNT 34k,
i 18157 Ruopa BeLr StouT, SuPERINTENDENT oF SCHOOLS, MILEAGE, TRie TO Bismarck 21.30
3¥ISI58 L. R. Kerting, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 2.99
{18159 L. R. KErLiNG, SHER|FF, MILEAGE FOR MaRcH 26.88
118160 Rosa B. Herne, exPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMm1ss1ONER 26.64
i 18161 S, M. THORFINNSON, GOPHER BAIT 32.23
i 18162  Sareent Countv News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 18.60
i 18163 West PusLisHinG Co., U. S. CopE ANNOTATED 10,00
148164 West PusLisHing Co., NW ReporTER, VYoL. 6 5.00
[ 18165 Curtis 1000 Inc., SUPPLIES 2.76
| 18166 Norwwestern BeLL TeresHone Co., serviceEs - FSA 8.0!
i 18167 NortHwesTern BeLL TereeHone Co., serviceEs - FSA 5.30
! 18168 NorTHwesTerN BeLL TererHone Co., services - Countv NURsE 6.30
118169 NorTHwesTern BeLL TererHone Co., services anp torLs - County, For FEeruarv 39.51
I 18170 NorTHwesTERN BeLL TeLerHone Co., sErvicEs anD TouLs - CounTy, FOR MARCH 43,03
[ 18171 BurrouGHS ApDiING MAGHINE CO., MAINTENANCE AS PER CONTRACT 78.60
Hl3|72 Mrs. MARGARET DOUGHERTY, ADDING MACHINE 25.00
i 18173 Lars Horen Drav, DRAYAGE 2.00
- 18174  Anoerson Grain & Fuer Co., coar 198,78
- 18175 Anoerson Grain & Fuer Co., coat 10.39
18176 RutLanp Farmers Coop. Gratn Co., coar 8.80
18177 THomeson Yaros Inc., LATH .51
18178 Town oF Forman, WATER 7.77
i 18179 ImpEriAL CHeEmical Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 100.00
i 16180 0.d. Dawi, SUPRLIES 1.88
16181 Daxkora TRacTor & Equiement Co., TRACTOR RENTAL 150.00
18182 H. V. JounsTton Curvert Co., CULVERT suepLIES 326.37
16183 DanteL Nogowsk, LABOR 4. g7
1818 WaLter Manikowsky, LABOR 1.60
118185 Leo Siemieniewsky, LABOR 4.55
18186 JoHn P. Kaczvynski, LABOR 4,55
: 16187 Joe Nieser, LABOR 5.20
- 18188  Jonn Kaczynski, LABOR 4o

2
- 18189 Ep MuracH, LABOR 3.00
i 18190 PauL ScHupaRr, LABOR 3




War. No.

18191 Grover G. OLson,
18192 ALren ano Teo Coumv,
18193 HowaRD SeARLING,
18194  Joe KoscHnev,
18195 PauL SeHupar,
18196 Arovsius SosoTTA,
18197 PeTer WaLDERA,
12198 O7To BiTz,

18199 Leonaro Narum,
18200 AxeL Nevsown,
18201 LovaL McQuav,
18202 M. D. Fav,

18203 MeLVIN SOMMERLAND,
18204 Rav ArserTSON,
18205 Eowin A, SunpLie,
18206 Joe TheuscH,
18207 Oue. RicHaroson,
18208 M. E. SaeweRrT,
18209 AxeL Jownson,
18210 J. W. Harris,
18211 Henry ScHmioT,
18212 B KarnoViCH,
18213  James Braorey,
18214  ReynHoLp BucHHoLz,
18215 Henry DexTeR,
18216 HaroLD HaroLbson,
18217 Eo Hourek,

18218 W. J. Mever,
18219 CarL ScHemere,
18220 WarTter Wiwke,
18221 Francis Ruvme,
18222 Harry BrapLEY,
18223 MurpeaN GuLsvig,
18224  JoHn Hoisvap,
18225 Car. Weser,

18226  Ww. MoTL,

18227 Mewvin Guusvie,
18228 MeLvin Guusvig,
18229 Lee's SToRE,
18230 Frank Mary,

18231 MereoiTH HeErman,
18232 Eart Newson,
18233 Eopie NeLson,
18234  BeRT BREKKE,
182%5 Bup Newson,

18236 DonaLD MARKESETH,
18237 GusT MARKESETH,
18238 Gene Nickeson,
18239 Rav Arneson,

182 CLARK ARNESON,

18241  Denser Arneson,
12242  Lester Herman,
ISEE& RaLPH JOHNSON,

182 BiLt Braxke,

18245 AxeL A. ANDERSON,
182u6

18247

18248

12249

18250 Vincent Bavo,
18251

18252 KuGLER AND SWANSON,
12253 Eimer WaLsteap,
18254  Ourver A. Ronnine,
18255 A. F. SAEWERT,
18256 Geo..C. Dawson,
18257 H. C. Loupen,
18258 Geo. C. Dawson,

CouNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR MaRrcH,

THe BOARD COMPLETED APPROV ING PUBL!C WeLraRe BOARD BiLLS., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

HAUL ING ROCKS

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR, AND TEAM HIRE
LLABOR AND TEAM HIRE
LABOR

LABOR AND USE OF CAR
LABOR AND TRUCKING
WELDING AND LABOR
LABOR

LABOR AND MILEAGE

ROAD REPAIRS

LABOR

WBOR AND TEAM HIRE
LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LLABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR AND TEAM HIRE
LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

HAULING GRAVEL
SUPPLIES

LABOR

LABOR

LAROR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR AND TRACTOR HIRE
LABOR

LABOR AND TRUCK RENTAL
LABOR AND TRUCK RENTAL
LABOR AND TRUCK RENTAL
LABOR, TRUCK AND TRACTOR HIRE
ASSISTING VETERINARIAN

MarioN J. Lesuie anp Hewen G, Lyken, OPA OFF1CE RENTAL

PueLic WerLrare BoAaRD oF NoRTH DAkOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
PusLic Werrare Boaro of NoRTH DAKOTA, AtD TO AGED PERSONS
DepARTMENT OF PuBLIC INSTRUCTIONS, SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT JUBGES

Tue Guoee-GazeTte PrinTINg Co., suppLIES

SERV{CES RENDERED

SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Cowmmissioner, ApriL | To 15
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComM1SS1ONER

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneRr, MarcH 22 To AsriL 15
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, MarcH 13 1o Aeriu 15
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, MarcH 22 To ApriL 15
CASH ADVANGED FOR SCRAPER

ORDERED pAtD By THE PusLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!?

ApMiNtISTRATIVE expEnsE  $435. 10

PA1D BY AUDITORS WARRANTS

BEEN B&6N 1SSUED,

Suss1STEN
CasH arp
MeoteaL a

CcE

1D

MiSCELIANEOUS PAYMENTS

329.47
601.00
200.07

92.35

42.60
9.60 Kk
21.95
14,25k
1.60
2.50¢k
11.90k
5.75
14,00
3.25¢
14,25

30.85k
3.60

4.60
122.20
105.00 &
83,00k
6.25 K
1,704 .51

ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHiCH SoctaL WeLrarRe warrants Nos. 8319 To 8376 i1NCLUSIVE HAD |

WERE APPROVED 8Y THE BoARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTV FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY!:

$2,117.51

ON MOTION THE SALES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDS WERE APPROVED 8v THE BoARD:
NW} oF Sec. 10-130-56, soLp 7o EMiL anp BrancHe Fraia ror $800.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND

BALANGE ON TIME PAYMENTS.
NE% oF Sec. 23-131-56, soto to A. W. ANDeRrsoN FoR $800,00; TERMS CASH.

CounTy GENERAL
0AD AND BRIDGE

PooR

MoTor VEHICLE

Gas Tax

405.87
118.71
109.00

17.50



TIME PAYMENTS.

BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL?

P Lors | & 2, Brock 7, McNeeLev's AobiTion, ViwLage oF Coasswert To George W. McGraw.
[ SEL orF Sec. 7-129-57, To ErrioT A. Hawnsow.

; ON MOTION THE BoARD apJourRNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., Told ofcrock, a. M., ApriL 20, |

i Forman, N. Dak. ApriL 20TH, 1943,

WA oF Sec. 15-131-55, soLp to VicTor Extunp For $!,920.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS ISSUED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY

9u3.

i THe BoARD oF CounTy CoMMISS10NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

i ON MOTtON THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIEED LANDS WHICH HAD PREV10OUSLY

| BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULLS

i SW& oF Sec. 10-129-58, To CLark J. anp J. G. LamporT.
i EY or NE} & E} oF SE} oF Sec. 28-129-58, To WesT A. Reese.

|
i; THE BOARD LEFT FOR A TOUR OF INSPECTION OF ROADS AND BRIDGES IN THE SOUTHEASTERN PART
!
i CounTy, RETURNING AT 6 o'cLock, p. M.

| ON MOTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, e. M., To O o'crock, A. M., May brtH, 1043,

OF THE

i AuP1TOR,

i Forman, N. Dak. Mav Uru, 19U43,
PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

i ENT.

i THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

i THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO AppROVE PusLic WeLFarRe BoaRn BiLLS.

i Enoing Decemeer 31st, 1943:
RaLpH Kierer oN toTs 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, Sec. 36-129-54, L. T. L.

i e N CHaA | RMAN .,

THe Boaro oF County ComMISST1ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSEI WITH ALL MEMBERS PRES~

ki ON MOTiON THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER FOR THE PER10D

JOHN MaTHias oN LOTS 2 & 3, Brock 2, ViLLAGe of CRETE, SUBJECT TO APPLICANT SECURING FEDERAL

j LICENSE.

i ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED.
I Bibs HAD BEEN FILED By THE FARMERS UNion O1L Company anD THE Stanoaro Orn Comeany.

Ii ComMiss1oNER LOUDEN MOVED THAT BOTHM BINS BE ACCEPTED AND EACH BIDOER BE AWARDED CONTRA
i CoMMISSIONER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i On MoTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, e. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., May 5TH, I943,

; Forman, N. Dak. Mav 5Tu, 19L3,

I THe Boaro oF County CommisSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESE
i THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED.
Il

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHerIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSON
Ity TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF ApRiIL, IN THE AMOUNT oF $664.16,

i ON MOTION THE BOARD GRANTED THE APPLICATION OF LEWIS PHILLIPS FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL
"ror THE vEAR 1942 1N THE ViLLage oF Havana, IN THE amount ofF $1.00 FOR THE REASON THAT THROUGH AN
| HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR TWO SCHOOL POLLS,

; PursuanT To SenaTE BiLL No. 108, 1943 Session Laws, WHICH PROVIDES FOR APPOINTMENT OF
| OFFICIALS 1IN ABSENCE OF INCUMBENT OFFICERS INDUCTED INTO MILITARY SERVICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO
| FOLLOWING APPO INTMENTS?

CoMMISSI1ONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT A. LESLIE BE APPOINTED AcTinGg STATE'S ATTORNEY.
CommissionER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss 1 ONER SAEweRT MoveED THAT MRs. Ruopa BeLr STouT se ArPoINTED ACTING SUPERINTENDE
| ScHooLs.
I Commisstoner HONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BiDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF OtL, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES FOR THE

CTs.

NT .

AL PROPER-

POLL TAXES
ERROR HE

ACTING
MAKE THE

NT OF

On MOTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'crLock, . M., To § o'cuock, a. M., May 67w, 1GU3,




| WORK REQUIRED

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 67w, 1943, “

Tue Boaro oF County COMMISSlONERS MET, PURBUANTY TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

. CARLEN APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT TO DO ALL NECESSARY JANITOR
By THE COUNTY FOR A CONsIDERATION oF $140.00 pER MONTH.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK RECEISTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MArRcH 3lst, 1943,
WHICH HAD NOT PREVIOUSLY BEEN

ON MoTi1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO
" CounTvy, RETURNING AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M.

CHECKED.

INSPECT AND VIEW ROADS AND BRIDGES IN VARIOUS PARTS OF THE

On moTion THE Boaro anJourned AT 5:30 o'cLock, e. M., To § o'crock, a. M., May TtH, (943, i

Forman, N. Dak. May 7tH, 1943,

i
THe Boaro ofF County CommisstoNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. j
I
i

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS

WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED RPAID 8Y THE BoarD:

War, No.
18259 ARTHUR SpaNDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN, $I46.154
18260 ArTHUR ROBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 109.95K
18261 MiLLER Dawson, LABOR 25.004
18262 Donarp Coorer, MAN AND TEAM 4. 55
18263 AaroN AsHLEY, MAN, TRACTOR AND P|CKUP 41,10
18264 Norman Urie, B LABOR 10.20
18265 CnrisT SovLsERG, LABOR 90.00
18266 CLarence A, JoHnsow, LABOR 107.604
18267 RawLen G. Ouson, LABOR AND MILEAGE 160.90 &
18268 GorTrreio THoL, LABOR 2.00
18269 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUvENILE CommIssIOoNER 15.91
18270 Heren |. KviLingsTaD, saLARY As CounTy Nurse &7.50 A
18271 Laurinoa Ousown, CLERICAL WORK, 29.20¢
18272  Joun GronLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 177.40 ¢
18273 LavonnE KASTNER, CLERICAL WORK 1.20
18274  LaVonne KasThER, CLER1CAL WORK 5.60¢
18275 S. M, THorrFinnsON, SALARY AND EXPENSES aS CounTy AGENT 178.02 4
18276 MvRTLE ScoviLLe, CLERICAL WORK 4,55
18277 Mrs. R, G. Harens, SALARY - FSA 75.00
18278 Verna McPHaIL, SALARY - OPA 63.00
18279 Mrs. Geo. W, ScoviLue, sALARY - OPA 75.00
18280 Tue GLoBe~-GazETTE PrRinTING Co., supPLIES k9,27

. 18281 CoasweLL ENTERPRISE, LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 3.60

. 18282 CoaswenL EnTERPR)SE, PRINTING 6.634
18283 MiLnor RuraL TerepHone Co.,ToLt CHARGES .23
18284 NorTHwesTerN BerL TeresHone Co., servicE For County NuRse 4, 22
18285 Sueparo's Citations, SUBSCRIPTION 10,00 §
18286 L. R. KerLing, CASH ADVANCED FOR MESSAGE " 1.86
18287 L. R. KerLine, MEALS FOR PR{SONERS 2.65
18288 L. R, KERLING, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR APRIL 40.80
18289 F. G. Huesaro, M, D., services anp MiLEAGE AS SupT. OF BoarRD oF HEALTH FOR MARCH AND ApRriL 119,76
18290 J. E. Davis, LABOR IN COURTHOUSE 3,85 ¢
18291 Lars Horen Drav, COAL FOR SURPLUS COMMODITIES OFFICE 5.01
18292 Lars Hovren Drav, HAUL ING COAL 36.27
18293 Town oF FoRMAN, WATER 4,55
182914  TuompsoN Yaros Inc., coaL 8.62
18295 Tuomeson Yaros Inc., COAL AND SUPPLIES 195.53 &
18296 THompsoN Yaros Inc., SUPPLIES 1.334
18297 RutLanp Farmers Co-Op. Grain Uo., coaL 8.80
18298 NortH Dakora House oF MeRrcy, FOR SERVICES RENDERED 25.00
18299 Georce McGraw, ASSISTING VETERINARIAN 6.00
18300 H, B. THompsoNn, RENT FOR STORING COUNTY EQUIPMENT 20.00 a
18301 VinecenT VerL VaN De ERVE, ASSISTING VETERINARIAN 10.50
18302 Marion J. Lestie anp Heven G. Lvken, ofFrFice RENT rForR OPA 15.00 &
18303 A, J. Wunn, REFUND OF WiRE PURCHASED 7.20 ¢
18304 A, J. Wunn, REFUND OF WiRE PURCHASED .80 A
18305 T. W. THompsoON, POSTING SIGNS ON H)GHWAY 1,00 4
18306 Wv. L. Rewax, MEN AND TRUCK 28.70 4
18307 Rusin JenseN, LABOR 9.20 %
18308 Norman Beraman, LABOR 8.80x
18309 HaroLp HaroLpson, LABOR 2.80%
18310 Freo CurisTensen, LABOR AND TRUCKING 106.804
18311 James McGreaor, MAN, TEAM AND TRACTOR 40,004

. 18312 Lawrence KummeTH, LABOR 1.204
18313  JoHN Lawe, MAN, TRUCK AND TRACTOR 23.90%
18314  Fero Pavne, LABOR 6.804
18315 W- F. Wvekorr, LABOR 9.20 ¢
18315  JoHn RoacH, LABOR 22,40

118317 Henrv FecHr, MAN AND TEAM 7.80n
18318 Fren BarakNECHT, LABOR AND TRUCK IE.SOq
{8319 JoHNn BARBKNECHT, LABOR 5.60ﬂ
18320 HenRy BARBKNECHT, LABOR AND TRACTOR 18. 40w
18321 J. P, Muths, MAN AND TEAM R
18322 L. R, KERLING, SHERIFF, MEN AND TEAM, APPLIED ON TAXES oF CrLARENCE SHeLTON 28.50
L8323 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MAN AND TEAM, APRLIED ON TAXES OF RypoLpH ANnDERSON 7.20
18324 L. R. KeruLing, SHERiIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF EmiL WiLLPRECHT 6.00n
18325 L. R. KerLing, SHeERIFF, LABOR, ArpLIED oN Haroun DeBoers Taxes 3.00
18326 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON BARRON BuTTkeE's TAxes

8.60
1



d

i
il

War. No.

18327 L. R. KeRLING, SHERIFF, MAN, TRACTOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF FRiITZ O'cHALLA $4.60 ¢
18328 L. R. KerLINGg, SHERIFF, LAROR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF JOHN GELiNSKE 2.00«¢
18329 Mewvin TINSETH, MEN AND TEAM 19.00#%
18330 Eari Grammono, MAN AND TEAM 4,05«
18331 Fero Brexer, MAN AND TEAM Y. 554
18332 Rav WoHLweno, MAN AND TEAM 3.25%
18333 Joun Krause, LABOR 2.00x
18334 Aisert Lawrence, LABOR 3.low
18335 Crarence BRekeR, LABOR 2,80
18336 Casper DeTuing, MAN AND TEAM 3.254
18337 Sip GRAMMOND, LABOR 2.80¢
18338 Kenneth Ousow, LABOR 26.4m
18339 TorLer Haarawno, MAN, TRUCK ETC., 26.69n%
18340 Cuas. KnuTson, MAN, TRUCK AND TEAM 22.35%
187341 Jens Quam, LABOR 12,00k
18342 DonaLo BaLDwiIN, LABOR 3.60%
18243  HaroLp HaaLano, LABOR 3.60¢
18344 Georae Lee, MAN AND TRACTOR 7.80x
18345  JameEs Sampson, MAN, TRUCK AND TRACTOR 6.60x
18346 Farmers Uni1oN Service STaTion, RuTLAND, suspLIES 3.60«
18347 Farvers Union O1L CoMpaNY, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 88.53«k
18348 Stanoaro OiL Comeany, SUPPLIES 100.06 &
18349 Texaco Service STaTion, SUPPLIES 12.48 x
18350 NorTHwesSTERN SHEET & Iron Works, supeLIEs 279.28x
18351 Daxota TRacToR & Equirment Co., TRACTOR RENTAL 150.00
18352 Daxota TRacTOR & EquipMENT Co., suppLIES AND REPAIRS 557.26 %
18353 State TREASURER, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS N STATE INSTITUTIONS 478.20«
18354 GameLe Store, SUPPLIES FOR SAaRAH GARLAND 5.16k
18355 SarcenT Countv News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 56.146 k
18356 J. W. Harmis, LABOR 6.00x
18357 Ernie SaeweRrT, LABOR AND TRUCK HIRE 15.18%
18358 RutLanD GaRAGE, SUPPLIES 7.50K
183%9 ALovystus SoBOTTA, LABOR 56.20K
18360 Peter WaLoera LABOR 65.00%
18361 OtTo Bivz, LABOR 43.60R
18362 A. Zurowm, MAN AND TEAM 13.00K
18363 NorTH DakoTa CHiLorRens Home SocieTy, SERVICES RENDERED 25.00¢
18364  FrLorence CriTtenTon Home,  sERvicES RENDERED 25.00¢
18765 ORrvin B. OLson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR FREIGHT, EXPRESS, DRAY,POSTAGE,L1GHT ETC., 54,33,
18366 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissionNeER, ApriL 10 To 24 & Mav 4 7o 7 54,60 ¥
18367 Ewmer WALsTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Aprit 14, 20 & May 4 1o 7 33.50«%
18368 OLiver A. Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMissioNER, Apri. 20 & May 4 1o 7 34.60x
18369 H. C. Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioner, ApriL 17 70 26, May | & b4 10 7 72.29x
18370 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneEr, Aprit 10 To May 7 70.75%

COoUNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, E£TC., FOR APRIL, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 2,Ih9.h0

ON MOT1ON THE BoaRD ORDERED THE sum of $1,800.00 TRaNSFERRED FrRoM THE CounTv PooR FuUND TO THE
SociaL Werrare Funo.

Mr. G. E, PeTerson, VaLLey CiTy, MET wiTH THE BOARD AND ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT WiTH THE BOARD
To sELL 200 FT. ALONG THE EAST s1DE oF THE NE} orF secTion 36, TownsHie 130, Rance 54, owneED By MaTiLpA
PETERSON, FOR WHOM HE IS ACTING AS AGENT. THE SA1D STRIP OF LAND 1S TO BE USED FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR ROAD
CONSTRUCTION, AND MR, PETERSON AGREED TO ACCEPT THE SuM OF $25.00 PER ACRE FOR AS MUCH LAND AS IS CONTAINED
tN THE 200 FT. sTRiP.

Commi1SS1ONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT EACH MEMBER OF THE SARGENT COUNTV PusLic WELFARE BoARD BE ALLOWED

. AND PAID A PER DIEM OF $5.00 FOR SERVICES PERFORMED IN SUCH CAPACITY, SAME TO BE PAID OUT OF THE SOCIAL

WeLFarRe FuND.,
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On moTion THE CounTy AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED AND AUTHORIZED TO SIGN A RELEASE OF A MOREGAGE COVER-
ing LoT 15, BLock 35, CiTv oF MILNOR, GIVEN AS SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE OF LOT &, BLOGK |,
ViLLage oF STiruM, sorb To Lirrie CARLSON ON CONTRACT; ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS HAVING BEEN PAID UP N FULL

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED SALES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCR|BED COUNTV LANDS, THE 30 DAYS NOTICE TO
FORMER OWNERS HAVING COMPLETED ACCORDING TO LAWS

E% oF N\Wk oF Sec. 12-129-58, soLo To B. H. CutLErR For $300.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

SW: or Sec. 2-130-55, soLp To MATT Evenrub For $960.00; TERMS CASH.

E% oF Sec. 2Y4..129-K8, soLo To MURIEL IVERSON FOR $320.00; TERMS CASH.

SE% oF Sec. 24-130-55 NorTH oF G. N. RIGHT OF WAY, LESS PLAT AND TRACTS peeoeo, UnpLATTED Lanbs,
RUTLAND Vitrage, soLo To Emit Mclaen ror $600.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

Nk oF NWE oF Sec. 13-131-57, soLp to Tony ScHuman ror $160.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANGE
ON TIME PAYMENTS. .

SE& oF ec. 6-131-57, soLo To S. C. Baugr For $470.00; TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME
PAYMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE Mavy 11, IQU}.

sW oF Sec. 24-131-56, souo To Henrv J. JoHNSON FoR $960.00; TERMS ONE-~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON|
TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJEGT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE May 10, 1943,

SW} oF Sec. 32-130-57, soro To Berntice WagronerR FoR $800.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH GASH AND BALANCE ON

| TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE Mavy 10, l9h3.

Lots 11, 12, 13, 14, BLock 29, CiTv oF MiLNOR, soLp To OLE HoLT For $20.00; TErMS casH,
Lots 13 & 14, srock 26, Citv oF MiLnoRr, soLb To FRANK Quinn ForR $10.00; TERMS CASH.

THE BoarD concLUDED arpRrOVING PubLic WeLrare Boaro BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
paID By THE Pueric WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF AF—’RIL, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpEnsE  $U43.07

SussisTENCE 339.07
CasH ato 554.00
MeorcaL ain 354,62

M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS I|6.l§

ToTAL PAVMENTS $1,806.89




ON MOTION THE

ABOVE PAYMENTS, FOR WH1CH SociaL WeLFAre warranTs Nos. 8377 To 8437 incLustve Hap

BEEN ISSUED, WERE APPROVED BY THE BoARD.

0
CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS bOUNTV FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH:

ON MOTION THE

CounTy GENERAL $18,708.02
Roab AND BRioGgE 3,066. 16
PooRr 8,367.68
MoTorR VEHICLE 83.4%0
Gas Tax 200.00

BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, ». M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June lsT, 1943,

LB upey

CHA tRMAN,

AuD1 TOR.

Forman, N. Dak. June lst, 1943,

THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,
WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED To aPoROVE PusLtic WeLrFare Boarb BILLS.

[T was moveDp By ComM1ISSIONER LOUDEN, AND THE MOTION Was SECONDED BY CoMmissionNER RonNING anD
CARRIED, THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES OF COUNTY LANDS BE APPROVED:

NW} oF Sec. 15-129-57, soLp 7o JokN STouT FOR $500.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME

PAYMENTS.

E: or NE} oF Sec. 14-131-57, soro Jomn D. MarTIN For $160.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH GASH AND BALANCE ONj

TIME PAYMENTS.

NE} oF Sec. 25~130-58, sorp 1o L. H. Moore ror $1,280.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON

| TIME PAYMENTS.

Lot 1), BLOCK

1, ViLLAGE oF Gwinner, soLo To Oscar Benson rFor $5.00; TERMS CASH.

CoMmiss10NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT ALL OFFICES IN THE COURTHOUSE BE INSTRUCTED TO OPERATE ON MOUNTAIN

WAR TIME, WHICH 1S THE

LEGAL TIME FoR NORTH DakoTa.

CoMM1SStONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE

BoARD AnJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JUNE 2ND, IQH}.

Forman, N. Dax. June 2np, 1943,

THe Boarp orF CounTy cOMM!SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTION THE

BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE NOMINATIONS FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF THREE MEMBERS OF THE

SaRGENT County PuBLic WeLFARE BOARD, THE TERM OF THREE MEMBERS EXPIRING JUNE 30TH, 1043, anp THE AubiToR
WAS INSTRUCTED TO FORWARD THE NOMINATIONS TO THE STATE WeLrAaRe BOARD FOR CONFIRMATION.

ON MOTION IT WAS AGREED To pAY G0 CENTS PER HOUR FOR OPERATORS OF COUNTY EQUIPMENT AND 50 CENTS
FOR GCOMMON LABOR, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING Juky |, 1943,

THE BALANCE OF THE DAY WAS TAKEN UP W1TH ROUTINE BUSINESS.,

ON MOTI1ON THE

BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crLack, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., June 3ro, IGU3,

Forman, N. Dak. June 3rp, 1943,

THe Boaro oF County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT

Commissioner Ronning.

ON MOT1ON THE
TAXES COLLECTED DURING

ON MOTION THE

ON MOTION THE

BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
THE MONTH OF MAy, IN THE amounT oF $321.94,

BoARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED.

BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Jung M, 19U3,

il




]

il

B

THE Boaro oF Countvy ComMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
Commissioner Ronning. .

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO VIEW ROADS IN THE WESTERN PART OF THE CounTy,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD!

i War, No.
18371 AmTHUR SeanoE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $125.00k
18372 Percy Nockresy, TRUCK I NG 5.85¥
18373 RaLeH G. Ouson, oPERATING COUNTY EQUIPMENT, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE 152,21k
18374 CurysTopHER SOLBERG, LABOR 118,35k
18375 CLARENCE A, JOHNSON, LABOR 118.35R
16376  JoHN GRONLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 140,50k
18377 EmmeTT Newson, MAN AND TRUCK 11.20x
18378 GLasser ConsTrucTion Co.,  SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE REPAIRS 700.00x
18379 Miunor Imprement Co., SUPPLIES 17.89%
18380 Mrs. R, G. Harens, sALARY - FSA 75.00«
18381, F. G. HussarD, M. D.SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD oF HEALTH FOR Mav 136.66x
18382 BoARD OF ADMINISTRAT ION, BALANCE DUE FOR MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS 1N INSANE HOSPITAL
AT JAMESTOWN 10,825.00K,
18383 L. R, KerLiNG, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MONTH ofF May 34,80k
18384 Snorri M, THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 174 .08x
18385 MvRTLE Scov)LLE, CLERICAL SERV{CES 6.30K
18386 Orvin B. OLsoN, TREASURER, CASH ADVANGCED FOR LIGHT, POWER, POSTAGE,FREIGHT, CLERK HIRE ETC. 159.57x
18387 Heren §. KyLiLingsTAD, saLary as Countv Nurse 87.50k
18388 Rosa B. Heine, exPENSES As JuveniLe Commissioner T4.674
18389 NorTHwesTERN BeELL TeLerHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 49 . han
18390 NorTHwesTERN BeLL TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR RESETTLEMENT OFFICE 5. 40K
18391 NorTHwesTERN BeLL TeLepHONE Co., TOLLS FOR COUNTY NURSE (RS’
18392 CurTts 1000 Inc., ENVELOPES 10.97%
18393 THe GroBe-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., suppLIES 185. 160
18394  Sarcent County News, pUBLISHING COMMISS10NERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING kly 2gx|
18395 Kevstone Enverore Company, ENVELOPES 7.38«x
18296 THE Macmirran. Company, SUPPIL1ES 2.86K
18397 ScHuLTe Bros., SUPPLIES 2l usn
18398 BerTing Foop MarkeT, SUPPLIES . 70K
18399 GamsLe Store, SUPPLIES 8. 64K
18800 Town or Forman, WATER 7 .25
1840t J. E. Davis, LABOR 10.25p
18402 EbtvH Mclaew, HANDLING SEED AND FEED LOAN APPLICATIONS HI.OOQ
18403  Otvo BiTz, LA BOR 2.20x
18404 CrLirrForD WARZEKA, LABOR 3.20x
18405 KenneTH HaRrING, ALFALFA SEED LY 60k
18406 MiLLer Dawson, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 118.70x,
18407 Ruooren Nevson, LABOR 4.95¢
18408 RoserT WiLson, LABOR 12.00x
18409 NorTHwESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, CONCRETE CULVERTS 223.50»
18410 DaxoTa TracTor & EquiemenT Co., TRACTOR RENTAL 150.00%
18411  Acovsius SosoTTa, LABOR 36.20%
18412 Crirroro CaRrLsON, MAN ANDTRACTOR u.35k
18413  Norman BERGMAN, LABOR 4,80«
18414 Henmrvy FecHT, HAULING DIRT 5.85K
18415  Warren DawsoN, LABOR 4.00w
18416 Mixe Haria, LABOR 2.00x
18417 ALBERT AMUNDSON, LABOR 2.00K
18418  TurNER AsHLEY, MAN AND TEMM 9.45x
18419 Howarp HoumereN, MAN AND TEAM 5.25k
18420 Frank Poziemso, LABOR 2.00x
18421 Ervin PovitTzii, LABOR 2.00¢
- 18422 Tonvy Zupon, LABOR 4.00x
18423 Peter WALDERA, LABOR 45.20 %,
18424 Harean RoTHHouse, LABOR 1.40x]
18425 James Sawrey, LABOR 5.00x
18426 Oscar PeTErsoN, MAN AND TEAM : 5.00%
18427 EugeEnE McGREGOR, HAULING DIRT AND OTHER LABOR 26.00%
18428 Stanpare O Company, SUPPLIES 4,00y
18429 Farmers UNion O1 Company, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 270.10%
18430 BrameTon O1L Comeany, SUPPLIES 11.16x
13431  Henry ARNESON, LABOR 2.00%
18432 ArnoLo ToRGERSON, LABOR 1.00x
18433 Mixe BRicEZEN MAN AND TRACTOR g.hox
| 18434 NorTHwesTERN SHEET & IRON WoRKS, REPAIRS 12.80%
18435 BrampToN Service STATION, NAILS AND 8OLTS 1.23%
18436  Texaco Service StaTion, SUPPLIES 22.65%
18437  Anton Harea, LABOR 2.00%
18438 FiresTone STORES, REPAIRING TIRE ) 12.57w
18439 WiLL1am Nogowski, LABOR 2.00%
184 Denzer Cooper, LABOR 1.00k
18441 L, W. OpenereTT, LABOR 2.00x
. 18442 Downaro J. Cooper, TRACTOR RENTAL 15.00K
18443 Farmers Union OtL Company, RuUTLAND, SuppLIES 15.95%
1844l Donarp Coorer, LABOR : T5 K
18UUED, BisHorF, LABOR .15x
18446 DakoTa Tractor & Equirment Co., ReraiRs 274.01x
18447 Marion J. Lestie & Heren G. Lvken, orFrFice RenT For OPA 15.00%
. 13448 PusLic WeLrare BoaRp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 366.7UK
. 1849 PusLtc WeLFARE BoARD oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 272.50%
18450 Gego. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, May 12 To June 4 54k.60°
18451 Ewmer WaLsTeAD, SERvICES AND MiILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav 14-29 & June | To U 33.20 %

Forman, N. Dax. dJune YT, 1943,




f
i

%;WAR. No.

3!8h52 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, May 10, 2} & June | to 4
ﬁ18M53 A. F. SaswerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMisstonNeErR, Mav 21, 22 & June | To U
i 1848l Vincenr Bavo, EXPENSES, ATTENDING NATURALIZATION HEARING MAay 25 at Forman

I !

1 18455 Leonarp Narum, MEN AND TEAMS

1 18456  THeonORE FiscHER, repatriNg County Highwavs K, D & L,

318h57 PusLtic WeLrare Boaro oF NoRTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
18458 PusLic WeLFare Boarp orF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS
CounTy PAVROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR MAY

'I Tue BoaRD CONCLUDED Ap=ROVING PusLic WeLrare BoarRD 8iLLS, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD
ORDERED mA1D Bv THE PysrLic WeLrarRe BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF Mav, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE, $U21.29

i SUBS I STENCE 388.67
5 CasH AID 588.00
;; MEDICAL AID 35.60
i MisceLLaNEOUS pAYMENTS _ 11.98
J TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,445.54

HAD BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARrD.

i COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL!

} County GENERAL $7,468.07
i Roap anp Bripce 1,461 28
, PooR 2.737.05
; MoToR VEHICLE 3,787.71
{ Gas Tax 1,702.53

4 FOR THE ENSUING TERM OF TWO YEARS HAD BEEN FILED IN HIS OFFICE.
i

! State Bonping Funp As sureTy.

i ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHiCH SociaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 8438 to 8493 incLusive

i

|
|

\
838.75&!
39.204
3.00K
11,55
810.L2*]
335.49x
1,950.86 .

BEEN !

THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THE OFFICIAL OATH OF oFF1CE oF Orvin B. Ouson, as County TrReasurer !

{ ON MoTiON THE BoArRD ApPROVED THE BOND oF MR. OLSON, IN THE AMOUNT of $50,000.00 wiTH THE |

ON MOoT1ON THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., To § 'cLock, A. M., June 30TH, 1943,

I
1§ <:Eiii?;%:>
Y

; Forman, N. Dak. Junt 30, I9u3.

AuD1TOR.

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Commissioner WaLSTEAD.

| BRIDGES NOW BEING RECONSTRUCTED, IN VARIOUS PARTS OF THE COUNTV.

THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 0'CLOCK, P. M., SINE DIE.

I
|
joteLock, P. M.
I

J— CHAIRMAN, :

THE Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN~

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT BRINGE ON SOUTH LINE OF seCTioN 26, DeEnver TownsHip, ALSO

i THE BOARD ALSO INSPEGTED POWER SHOVEL, OWNED BY THE STATE oF NORTH DAKOTA, RETURNING AT 6 i

CHa 1 RMAN.




Forman, N. Dax. Jury 6TH, 1943,

THE BoArD OF cOUNTV CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8y THE BOARD AS READ.

ON MOTION THE BoARD approveED THE CoRONERs ACCOUNT oF Louts Steimke, CorRONER, tN THE MATTER OF

" THE INQUISITION UPON THE 80DY oF CLAUsE TIEDEMAN, DECEASED, HELD MarcH 18TH, 1943 AND FEES AS FOLLOWS WERE

ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID?

CoRONERS FEES AND MILEAGE, $6,90.
FEES FOR WITNESSES 2.00.

ON MoTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO AppRovE PusLic WELFARE BoAmRD BiLLS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT o'cLock, P. M., TO o'cLock, A, M., JuLy TT1H, | 43,
£ ’ 1]

Forman, N. Dak. Jury TTH, 1943,

THE Boarp oF County ComMissiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT oF J., H. HoHaus, JusTice oF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lsT,
1043, HAVING BEEN APPROVED B8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AND
JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $11.85.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT ofF J. M. HoHAaus, JusTice oF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING June 30TH,
1943, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AND

T JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $21.00 AND FEES AND MILEAGE FOR W) TNESSES,

$15.90.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF J. E. ELLSWORTH, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUuNE 30TH
1943, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AND FEES
IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWS!
JusTice FeES, $14.00
FEES AND MILEAGE OF WITNESSES, $6.}0.

Comm1sS10NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE STATE'S ATTORNEY BE DIRECTED AND AUTHOR!ZED TO COMMENCE

! LEGAL ACTION TO HAVE A SATISFACTION OF A CERTAIN MORTGAGE COVERING PROPERTY OF AugusT Beccue seT AsIDE.

ComMMi1sS1ONER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
THE BALANCE OF THE DAY WAS TAKEN UP BY ROUTINE BUSINESS,

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 olecLock, e. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., JuLy 8TH, 16U3,

Forman, N, Dak. Jury 8tH, 1943,

THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WtTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CHAs. GLASSER OF THE Grasser ConsTrucTton Company, APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO RE-

| CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED BRIDGES.

ComMM15S1ONER RONNING INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADORTION:

WHEREAS TtHe County BOARD HAS BEEN REQUESTED BY THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH TO TAKE ACTION ON THE

. MATTER OF WHETHER OR NOT THE CoUNTY OF SARGENT WISHES TO JOIN IN THE FORMATION OF A HEALTH DISTRICT AS PRO-

viDeED FOR BY CHapTER 220, 1643 Session Laws, anD
VHEREAS, 1T 1S THE CONSENSUS OF THE BOARD THAT THIS SHOULD BE DONE ONLY WHEN IT IS FOUND THAT

jTHERE 1S AN ACTUAL DEMAND FOR SAME BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC, AND
i

WHEREAS WE ARE INFORMED THAT DUE TO THE HEAVY DEMAND FOR NURSES, CAUSED BY THE NEEDS OF THE

. ARMED FORGES OF THE U, S. A,, THERE 1S A SCARCITY OF NURSES AND THAT PosSiBLY SARGENT COuNTY couLD FOREGO

THE SERVICES OF A NURSE, IF SHE 1S NEEDED ELSEWHERE IN THE SERVICE OF OUR COUNTRY, AND
WHEREAS THe Boaro oF CounTy CommissioNERS, BEING OPPOSED TO THE CENTRALIZATION OF AUTHORITY,
FEELS THAT IF THE SERVICES OF NURSES WILL CONTINUE TO BE AVAILABLE, THAT THE COUNTY WiLL BE ABLE TO EMPLOY

i ONE TO BETTER ADVANTAGE BY REMAINING AN INDEPENDENT UNIT AS IN THE PAST,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT WE DECLINE TO JOIN IN THE FORMATION OF A HEALTH DISTRICT AS OUT=

' LineD By CHapTeER 220, 1943 Session Laws,

ComMMiISStONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORTEO,

THe CoroNERs ACCOUNT oF J. E. ELLsworTH, AcTiNg CORONER, IN THE MATTER OF THE INQUISITION UPON

. THE BODIES OF JOHN WactAw, MRs. JoHN WacLaw, Marvy Warzeka ano Rav Lueck, DECEasep, HMELD JuLv Y, 1943, was

ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD AND CORONERS FEES 1IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $12.00.

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD APPROVED, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL BY THE STate Tax CoMMiss1ONER, THE APPLIC
ATION OF THE GREAT NoRTHERN RaiLway CoMpany FOR THE ABATEMENT OF TAXES FOR THE vEARS 1941 anp 1942, i~ THE

;AMOUNT oF $3.20 ON LEASED SITES IN THE VILLAGE OF STRAUBVILLE.
;

ON MOTION THE BoOARD INSTRUCTED THE COUNTY AUDITOR TO ADVERTISE THE SALE OF THE NE% OF SECT1ON
20-131-57 AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO BE HELD IN THE CoMmiIsSsioNERs RooM, SepT. TTH, l9h3. At 10 o'cLock, A. M.,
AND A MINIMUM SALES PRICE OF $800.00 was PLACED ON THE QUARTER.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, pP. M., TO o'cLock, A. M., duLy 9tH, (9U3,
’ * ’ ’ *




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

